

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.156 OF 2021

Vijay Trimbakrao Parhad and others

Vs.

Union of India, through its Secretary, Ministry of Heavy Industries and Public Enterprises,
Department of Public Enterprises and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri H. S. Chawhan, Advocate for the petitioners.
Shri Saurabh Chaudhari, Advocate h/f Shri U. M. Aurangabadkar,
ASGI for respondent no.1.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
AVINASH G. GHAROTE, JJ.

DATED : 08/01/2021

Heard.

Issue notice for final disposal at admission
stage to the respondents, returnable after two weeks.

Shri Saurabh Chaudhari, learned Advocate,
waives service of notice for the respondent no.1.

JUDGE

JUDGE