

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO. 156 OF 2021

(Vijay Trimbakrao Parhad & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri H.S. Chawhan, Advocate for the petitioners.
Shri S.A. Chaudhari, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Shri O.A. Ghare, Advocate for respondent No.3.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 27, 2022.

Leave granted to the petitioners to add Union of India through its Secretary, Ministry of Coal as respondent No.4.

Shri Chawhan, learned Counsel waives notice for the newly added respondent.

Time of three weeks is granted to file affidavit-in-reply.

Stand over three weeks.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

SUMIT