

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 156 of 2021

Vijay T.Parhad and others.

vs.

Union of India and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri H.S.Chawhan, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri S.A.Chaudhari, Advocate for respondent no.1.
Shri S.A.Ghare, Advocate for respondent no.3

CORAM :- A.S.CHANDURKAR AND M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATE :- NOVEMBER 14, 2022

The learned counsel for the respondent no.1 on instructions submits that transfer petition has been filed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court for clubbing of all connected writ petitions pending in various High Courts. He seeks time to furnish the details of the same.

Stand over two weeks.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)

Andurkar.