

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 156 OF 2021

(Vijay Trimbakrao Parhad & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri H.S. Chawhan, Advocate for the petitioners.
Shri O.A. Ghare, Advocate for respondent No.3.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 14, 2023

It is submitted by the learned Counsel for respondent No.3 that affidavit-in-reply has been filed on 26/4/2023. Copy of same is not on record. The same shall be accordingly placed.

- 2] Reply is yet to be filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 4.
- 3] To grant one opportunity, stand over four weeks.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

SUMIT