



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 156 OF 2021

Vijay Trimbakrao Parhad & Ors. **Vs.** Union of India & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. H.S. Chawhan, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. Linkan S. Budhe, Advocate h/f. Mr. S.A. Chaudhari, Advocate for
Respondent No.1.
Mr. Pushkar Ghare, Advocate h/f. Mr. A.M. Ghare, Advocate for
Respondent No.3.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : 27th MARCH, 2025.

P.C.

1. At the joint request of the counsels for the parties,
list this petition for further consideration on 21.04.2025.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Vijay